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March 4, 1981

Mr. Jerome D. Saltzman, Chief 
Antitrust and Indemnity Group 
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, DC 20555 

Re: Duane Arnold Energy Center 
Secondary Financial Protection 
Docket No. 50-331

Dear Mr. Saltzman: 

Please find enclosed a copy of Endorsement Nos. 2, 3, 
and 4 to both the Nuclear Energy Liability Insurance 
Association Binder No. EB-50 and the Mutual Atomic Energy 
Liability Underwriters Binder No. XB-50. These are the 
renewal Endorsements for 1979, 1980, and 1981.

.ncerely,

Lowenstein

RL/fgr 
Enclosures 

cc: Mr. Philip E. Seckman 
Iowa Electric Light & Power Co.

.5 

I/It

8103090 fr33



Nuclear Energy Liability Insurance 
NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION 

1) ANNUAL PREMIUM ENDORSEMENT 
2) SUBSCRIBING COMPANIES AND THEIR PRO

PORTIONATE LIABILITY ENDORSEMENT 

Calendar Year 1979 

1. ANNUAL PREMIUM: It is agreed that the Annual Premium due the companies 
for the period designated above is: $ 4,650.00 

2. It is agreed that with respect to (i) bodily injury or property damage caused, during the efective period of this endorsement, by the 
radioactive, toxic, explosive or other hazardous properties of nuclear 
material, and (ii) contingent liability as provided in Condition 4 for 
excess incurred losses because retrospective premium due under one or 
more binders with respect to such bodily injury or property damage is 
not paid: 

a. The word "companies" wherever. used in the policy means 
the subscribing companies listed on the reverse side of 
this endorsement.  

b. The policy shall be binding on such companies only.  

c. Each such company shall be liable only for its proportion 
designated next to its name of any obligation assumed or 
expense incurred under the policy.  

3. It is agreed that the effective period of this endorsement is from the 
beginning of the effective date of this endorsement stated below, to 
the close of December 31st of the Calendar Year designated in the 
caption above, or to the tire of the termination or. cancellation of the 
Draft Master Policy, or this binder, whichever first occurs, eastern 
standard time.  

(see reverse side for list of subscribing companies) 

Effective Date of 
this Endorsement January1 To form a part of Binder o. EB-50 12:01 A.M. Standard Time 
Issued to lwLElectric Light & Power Company, Central Iowa Power Cooperative and Corn Belt 

Power Cooperative 
Date of Issue January 12, 1979 For the su cribing co panies 

By 

General Manager 

Endorsement No 2 Countersigned by



SU8SCRISING COMPANIES PROPORTION OF 1005 

Aetna Casualty and Surety Co., The, 151 Farminton Ave., Hartford. CT 06156 10.114078 
Aetna Insurance Comoany, 55 Elm St., Hartford. CT 05115 2.523520 
Allstate Insurance Co., Allstate Plaza, Northbrook, IL 60062 4.214199 
American Home Assurance Co., 102 Maiden La., New York. NY ICCOS .84932 
American Votorists insurance Co., Long Grove, IL 60049 .421420 
Bituminous Casualty Corporation, 320 18th St., Rock Island, IL 61201 .421420 
Centennial Insurance Co., 45 Wall St.. New York. NY 10005 .579452 
Cormrercial Union insuarance Co.,* One Beacon St.. Boston, MA 02108 3.034224 
Connecticut Indemnity Company, The, 1000 Asylum Ave., Hartford, CT 06101 1.011408 
Continental Casualty Co., CNA Plaza, Chicaro, !L 60685 4.214199 
Contirntal Insurance Co., The, 80 aiden La. NeS w York, NY 10038 6.742719 
Federal Insurance Co., 51 John F, Yennedy Pkwy., Short Hills, NJ 07078 .1.517112 
Fireman's Fund Insurance Co., 3333 California St., San Francisco, CA 94119 5.057039 
General Accident Fire and Life Assurance Corp., Ltd., Fourth & Walnut Sts., 

Philadelphia, PA 19105 1.348544 
Great American Insurance Co., 580 alrut St., Cincinnati, OH 45201 1.348544 
Hanover Insurance Co., The, 440 Lincoln St., Worcester, MA 01605 .505704 
Hartford Accident and Indemnity Co., Hartford Plaza, Hartford, CT 06115 7.164139 
Hartford Steam Boiler Insp. & Ins. Co., The, 56 Prospect St., Hartford, CT 06102 .505704 
Home Indemnity Co., The. 59 Maiden La., New York, NY 10038 3.708495 
Insurance Co. of North America. 1600 Arch Street, Philadelphia, PA 19101 3.371359 
Monarch Insurance Co. of Ohio, The, 19 Rector St., New York, NY 10006 .337136 
Northern Insurance Ccmpany of New York, 59 John Street, New York, NY. 10038 1.854248 
Northwestern National Ins. Co., 731 No. Jackson St., Milwaukee, WI 53201 .674272 
Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, The, 136 North Third St., Hamilton, CH 45025 .168568 
Pacific Indemnity Co. 3200 Wilshire Blvd., Los Angeles, CA 90010 .337136 
Peerless Insurance Co., 62 Maple Ave., Keene, NT 03431 .126426 
Phoenix Assurance Co. of New York. 80 Maiden La., New York, NY 10038 .505704 
Protective Insurance Co., 3100 No. Meridian St., Irdianopolis, IN 46208 .168568 
Providence Washington Insurance Co., 20 Washington Place, Providence, RI 02903 .105355 
Puritan Insurance Company, 1515 Summer St., Stamford. CT 06905 . .252852 
Reliance Insur'nce Company, 4 Penn Center Plaza, Phildelphia, PA 19103 1.491827 
Royal Globe Insurance Company, 150 William Street. New York, NY 10038 3.371359 
St. Paul Fire & Marine Ins. Co., 355 Washington St., St. Paul, MN 55102 4.773845 
Seaboard Surety Co., 90 William St., New York,.NY 10038 .421420 
State Farm Fire & Casualty Company, 112 East Washington St.. Bloomington. IL 61701 .842840 
Transamerica Insurance Co.. 1150 So. Olive St.. Los Anseles, CA 90015 .842840 
Travelers Indemnity Company, The, One Tower Square, Hartford, CT 05115 10.956917 
United States Fidelity and Guaranty Co., 100 Licht Street, Baltimore, MD 21202 10.114078 
United Stated Fire Insurance Co., Madison Ave., at Canfield Rd. Morristown, NJ 07960 2.697028 
Zurich Insurance Co., 111 West Jackson Blvd., Chicago, IL 60604 1.264260 
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Nuclear Energy Liability Insurance 
NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION 

1) ANNUAL PREMIUM ENDORSEMENT 
2) SUBSCRIBING COMPANIES AND THEIR PRO

PORTIONATE LIABILITY ENDORSEMENT 

Calendar Year 1980 

1. ANNUAL PREMIUM: It is agreed that the Annual Premium due the companies 
for the period designated above is: $4,650.00 

2. It is agreed that with respect to (i) bodily injury or property damage 
caused, during the effective period of this endorsement, by the 
radioactive, toxic, explosive or other hazardous properties of nuclear 
material, and (ii) contingent liability as provided in-Condition 4 for 
excess incurred losses because retrospective premium due under one for 
more binders with respect to such bodily injury or property damage is 
not paid: 

a. The word "companies" wherever used in the policy means 
the subscribing companies listed on the reverse side of 
this endorsement.  

b. The policy shall be binding on such companies only.  

c. Each such company shall be liable only for its proportion 
designated next to its name of any obligation assumed or expense 
incurred under the policy.  

3. -It is agreed that the effective period of.this endorsement is from the be
ginning of the effective date of this endorsement stated below, to the close 
of December 31st of the Calendar Year designated in the caption above, or to 
the time of the termination or cancellation of the Draft Master Policy, or 
this binder, whichever first occurs, eastern standard time.  

reverse side for list of subscribing comoapnies) 
This is to certify that this is a True y ofthe original 
Kndorsem hQ aving t-he enore:et number and being made part 

a h 101 r ; l -abi iyPolicy (?acility Form) as des
ignate ere . ns, rance is afforded hereunder.  

Cha -7-VN Br Vi an-Libity Underwriting 
mrcan Nucar s7urers 

Effective Date of 
this Endorsement January 1, 1980 To form a art of Pol N EB- 50 

12:01 A.M. Standard Time p icy o 
issued to Lowa Electric Light & Power Company, Central Iowa Power Cooperative and Corn 

Belt Power Cooperative 
Date of Issue January 1, 1980 For the su cribing co panies 

By 

General Manager 

Enidorsement No 3 Countersigned by
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SUBSCRIBING COMPANIES 

Aetna Casualty and Surety Co., The. 151 Farmington Ave., Hartford, CT 06156 
Aetna Insurance Comoany. 55 Elm St., Hartford, CT 06115 
Affiliated FK Insurance Co., Allendale Park. P.O. Box 7500, Johnston, RI 02919 
Allianz insurance Company, 6420 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 500. Los Angeles, CA 90048 
Allstate Insurance Co., Allstate Plaza, Northbrook, . 60052 
American Home Assurance Co.- 102 Maiden La., New York, 1 10005 
Americar Motorists Insurance Co., Long Grove. IL 60049 
Bituminous Casualty Corporation, 320 18th St., Rock Island. IL .61201 
Centennial Insurance Co.. 45 Wall St., New York. NY 10005 .  
Commercial Union insurance Co., One Beacon St. . Boston, MA 02108 
Connecticut Indemnity Company. The, 1000 Asylum Ave., hartford, CT 06101 
Continertal Casualty Co., CNA Plaza. Chicago, IL 60685 
Continental Inscrance Co., The, 80 Maider. La., New York, NY 10038 
Federal Insurance Co., 51 John F. Kennedy Pkwy.. Short Hills, NJ 07073 
Fireman's Fund Insurance Co., 3333 Califorrria St., San Francisco, CA 94119 
General Accident Fire and Life Assurance Corp.. Ltd., Fourth and Walnut Streets, Philadelphia, PA 19105 
Great American Insurance Co.. 580 Walnut St., Cincinnati, OH 45201 
Hanover Insurance Co., The. 440 Lincoln St., Worcester, MA 01605 
Hartford Accioent and Indenity Co.. Hartford Plaza. Hartford, CT 06115 
Hartford Steam Soiler Insp. & Ins. Co., The, 56 Prospect St.. Hartford. CT 06102 
Hichlands Insurance Co., 60C Jefferson Street. Houston, TX 77002 
Home Indemnity Co., The, 59 Maiden La., he- York, NY 10038 
Insurance Co. of.North America, 1600 Arch Street, Philadelphia, PA 19101 
Monarch Insurance Co. of Ohio, The, 19 Rector St.. New York, NY 10006 
National Casualty Conciany, 28333 Telegraph Road, Southfield. ?.I 48034 
Northern Insurance Company of New York, 59 John Street, New York. NY 10033 
horthwestern National Ins. Co., 731 No. Jackson Street, Milwaukee, WI 53201 
Ohio Casualty Insurance Company. The, 136 North Third Street. Hamilton, ON 45025 
Pacific :ndemnity Co., 3200 Wilshire Slvd., Los Angeles, CA 90010 
Peerless Insurance Co., 62 Maple Ave., Keene, NiH 03431 
Protective Irsurance Co., 3100 No. Meridian St., Indianapolis, IN 46208 
Providerce 6as-hin;ton Insurance Co., 20 WashIn;ton Place. Providence. RI 02903 
Puritan Insurance Company, 1515 Sunner St., Stamford..CT 06905 
Reliance Insurance Company. 4 Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Royal Globe Insurance Comoany, 150 William Street, New York, NY 10038 
St. Paul Fire & Marine Ins. Co., 385 Washington St., St. Paul. MN 55102 
Seaboard Surety Co., 90 William St., New York, NY 10038 
State Farm Fire & Casualty Company, 112 East Washington St., Bloomington, IL 61701 
Transamerica Insurance Co., 1150 So. Olive St., Los Angeles, CA 90015 
Travelers Indeemity Company. The, One Tower Square. Hartford, CT 06115 
United States Fidelity and Guaranty Co., 100 Light Street, Baltimore, MD 21202 
United States Fire Insurance Co.. Madison Ave.-at Canfield Rd., Morristown, NJ .07960 
Zurich Insurance Co., 111 W. Jackson Blvd.. Chicago. IL 60604 
NE-80
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Nuclear Energy Liability Insurance 

NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION 

ANNUAL PREMIUM ENDORSEMENT 

Calendar Year 1981

ANNUAL PREMIUM: It is agreed that the Annual 
companies for the period designated above is:

Premium due the 
$ 4,650.00

This Ia to certify that this is a true copy of the original 
Endorsement having the endo s:..:c .or and being made part 
of the Nuclear Mr; LY i. ,; :o*.i (Facility Form) as deaignated h reon. No lasurance ia aioded hereund r.  

Ef fective Date ofEB5 
this Endorsement January 1 , 1981 T omapr fPlc o________ 

12:01 A.M. Standard Time 
Issued to Iowa Electric Light & Power Company, CnrlIw oe oprtvradCr Toi for 

a at 
fP 

liyN 

Issed o Io~ia~l ctic ight& owe CmpayCentral lowia Power Cooperati ver and Corn Belt Power Cooperative 
Date of Issue -lecember22 190 For the su cribing co panies

Endorsement No 4

By
General Manager 

Countersigned by -


